Approved Valuer summarized that this gold bar is made up of 24 Kt.

gold having purity 999.0 weighing 1OOO.O2O Grams having market

value of Rs.64,4O,L29l- (Rupees Sixty-Four Lakhs Forty Thousand

One hundred and Twenty-Nine Only) and Tariff Value of

Rs.55,67,531/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand Five

Hundred and Thirty-One Only). The value of the gold bar has been

calculated as per the Notification No. O2/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated

75.0t.2024 (gold) and Notification No.04/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated

78.OI.2024 (exchange rate). He submits his valuatlon report to the

AIU Officer which is in Annexure-A and Annexure-8.